135

315—0800 43

141—SEALANT
142-20W-50 OIL

150—-SEAL KIT 4
151—-GREASE
ﬂd Hpdrer-Qaar
P of 2 70446-P3
TN HYDRO-OEAR ary DEACRIPION
NO FART ND
315—-0800 43 | 44130 3 | WASHER—7/18 X 7/B X .060
44 [ 70130 1 | DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY
M HYDRD—GEAR oTY DESCRIFTION 1 GEAR-DIFF. 50T
L) b il 2 | DIFF. COVER
1 | SCO74RM 1 | HousiNg, LOWER 2 | GEAR—BEVEL 15T
2| 70255 1 | ASSEMBLY, UPPER HOUSING 2 | GEAR—PLANET 15T
} HOUSING. UPPER 2 | JAM NUT
BEARING—TRUNNION JOURNAL BOLT— 1/4—2C X 1.38
3 | eocaocoo-o128 | 1 | sEAL-LP 1‘ AXLE SH.{FT RH
4 | 2003016 1 | RING-WIRE RETAINING 1 | AXLE SHAFT Lu
s | 2003052 1 | RING-RETAINING 2 | BEARING. BLOCK
6 | 2003043 1 | BEARING-SHAFT BALL i i
8 | 50851 1 | BEARING-THRUST 30X52%13
g | zoo3os7? 1 | SWASHPLATE-VARIABLE 52 | 50152 2 | WASHER—3/4 X 1.5 X .03
13 | 70331 1 | BLOCK-CYLNDER AsS™. 53 | 45076 2 | SEAL- .75 X 1.25 X .250
1 | BLOGK-CYLINDER 56 [ 50005 1 | SHAFT—INPUT
5 | PIsTON 57 | scots 1 | BOLT, 3/8-24 X 2.5
5 | PISTON SPRING 58 | 44878 21 | BOLT- 1/4-20 X 1.38
5 | PISTON SPRING WASHER 59 | spgo2 2 | PIN- .5 0D X 43 I> X .750
14 | 2003005 1 | ARM—TRUNNION 62 | 50254 1| ARM—CONTROL
15 | 5008000—0126 | 1 | SEAL-LIP 63 | 50281 2 | PUCK—-DAMPENER
17 | 2000015 1 | eUIDE-SLOT 64 | socoie 1 | SET SCREW
18 | 50448 1 | SHAFT-MOTOR
19 | 50852 1 | BEARING-THRUST 42X68X16 &8 | 50277 1 | SPRING
23 | 70082 1 BLCCK—CYLINDER (MOTDR) ASSY 69 502684 1 5/16—24 X 2.5 STUD
1 | BLOCK-CYUNDER 83 [ 7m32 1 | JACK SHAFT/PINICN GEAR ASSEMBLY
7 | PisTON 1 | 23T GEAR
7 | PISTON SPRING 1| 16T PINION
7 | PISTON SPRING WASHER 1| JACK SHAFT
24 | 45074 1 ii%;%;%%% 2 | CAPSCREW 6M X 20 LG
25 | 2003555 1 — 2 | WASHER 7/16 X 1 % .5
26 | 70250 1 | KIT, CENTER SECTION B5 | 508588 1| Jack SHAF/'I1'
L Ehgfcﬁ- EL"S&*SESEEMH_Y B8 | 50154 2 | CAPSCREW 6M X 20 LG
T | CENTER SECTION 89 | 50132 2 | WASHER 7‘15 X1%.5
1 | o BEARNG 90 [ 449121 2 | BALL BEAMING
3 | BoLT—3/8-24 X 2.5 g1 | so9m 4 | SEAL, LUP .75 % 1.00 X .158
1 | BusHNg, 1.02 X 11 X .87 8z [ 2003014 1 | SPRING, BLOCK
27 | 45075 1 | sEAL-LIP Sexaaxs 93 [ 2003017 1 | WASHER, BLOCK THRUST
28 | scoo7 1 RING—RETAINING 13| 70109 1 CAP—VENT ASSEMBLY
2D | 44872 2z mel"SHBET’TASZBSx?‘?_,S'IE } gf:s—_nPg“‘rEEJTVALVE
3p | 7ceap 1 . BY
34 44984 1 | GL FILTER ELEMENT 14| 70110 } g_rm%-o RING ASSEMBLY
35 | 50128 1 | ARM-BYRASS
38 | 44870 1 | RING—RETAINING il seam 1 | PLASTIC HOSE FITTING
37 | smao 1 | ARM—ACTUATING 1 | SPACER
38 | 44891 2 | PIN-ACTUATING 134( 44142 1 | CASTLE NUT, 5/16-24
38 | 50316 1 | BOLT-5/16-18 X 1-3/4 135 44101 1 | COTIER PIN
40 | 50317 1| NUT 5/16-24 NYLON Jag| Bnosd } EXTENSION SPEING 2
A [(rone b || Ehake REIOR/STATORKIT 139 50431 1 | COMPRESSION SPRING
2 | ROTOR-BRAKE 140( S0289 1 | NUT, HEX 5/16-24
141( 50828 1 | SEALANT
142 Bloz| 20W-50 OIL
156 70312 1| SEAL KIT
151| 50418 1| GREASE
ﬂ‘ HydrorGear

P.2 of 2. TOHE—P3



